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Koht  Nimi Omavalitsus Siinniaeg Aeg
Tidrukud T4 (s. 2011. a voi hiljem) distants 150m
1. Keili Kirt Totva 2011 47,0
2. Kendra Heleen Napritson Torva 2011 48,8
3. Mariel Perv Voru 2011 56,3
Poisid P4 (s. 2011. a voi hiljem.) distants 150m
1. Robin Reinberg Torva 2012 54,0
2. Edvard Paul Torva 2012 1.08,2
Raimond Elias Puka 2011 DNF
Tidrukud T6 (s. 2009.-2010. a) distants 150m
1. Emma Lota Nidas Helme 2010 35,4
2. Hermeliine Kaart Sangaste 2009 36,0
3. Melissa Laurits 2009 45,3
Poisid P6 (s. 2009.-2010. a) distants 150m
1. Ryan Ojastu Tartu 2009 29,8
2. Ferry Liigand Torva 2010 30,4
3. Jarmo Koévask Torva 2009 34,0
4, Uku Soro Torva 2010 39,0
5. Franko Loorits Torva 2009 42,2
6. Eston Sinisalu Torva 2010 42,9
7. Partel Perv Voru 2010 44,8
Tidrukud T8 (s. 2007.-2008. a) distants 600m
1. Carolina Roomets Voru 2007 2,23
2. Kertu Timpson Helme 2008 2,39
3. Marrin Daniel Torva 2007 2,41
4 Kaisa-Helin Kask Parnu 2007 2,51
Liisa Uhtjarv Torva 2008 DNF
Poisid P8 (s. 2007.-2008. a) distants 600m
1. Markus Kiilaspea Viljandi 2007 2,28
2. Ken Marten Vahtra Torva 2008 2,40

3. Markus Pungar Antsumade SK 03.11.2008 3,00



4. David Latt
5. Rasmus Rasta
6. Robin Pdhklamae
Tidrukud T10 (s. 2005.-2006. a)
1. Carena Roomets
2. Viktoria Tasane
3. Karoli Kovask
4. Merili Kasper
5. Keili Kildma
Bianka Uhtjarv
Triina Daaniel
Poisid P10 (s. 2005.-2006. a)
1. Cris Markus Krahv
2. Romet Kivi
3. Sten-Jorgen Leis
4. Kusti Mikelsaar
5. Sigmar Aasa
6. Jakob Elango
7. Rait Sander Kala
8. Rain Nidas
9. Kevin Kolbin
10. Kevin Reinberg
11. Karl Karulin
12. Kalle Riit
13. Hannes Maisla
14. Alo Hendrik Mitt
Tiadrukud T12 (s. 2003.-2004. a)
1. Mary Isabell Luik
2. Kerstin Misko
3. Liidia Koni
4, Kairit Kruusa
5. Karoliine Kasper
6. Kersti PAldsalu
7. Keidi Kakko
Poisid P12 (s. 2003.-2004. a)
1. Andreas Hantson
2. Reinis Feldmanis
3. Olavi Tanel Kask
4. Tanel Muusikus
5. Maiko Tamm
6. Kevin Ken Vahtra
Tiudrukud T14 (s. 2001.-2002. a)
1. Anette Hantson
2. Maria Kuittinen
3. Johanna Métsar
4. Kadi Kertu Elias
5. Sirli Poder

2007
Pddrala
Helme

Voru
Viljandi
Tolliste
Viljandi
Helme
Torva
Torva

Tolliste
Torva
2005
Viljandi
Viljandi
Torva
Hummuli
Helme
Hummuli
Torva
Hummuli
Hummuli
Hummuli
Hummuli

ToOrva
Voru
Viljandi
Palupera
Viljandi
ToOrva
Viljandi

Viljandi
Lati
Parnu
Hummuli
Helme
Torva

Viljandi
Otepaa
Viljandi
Puka

Viljandi

3,17
2008
2008

2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2006

2005
2005
2,06

2005
2005
2006
2005
2005
2006
2006
2005
2006
2005
2005

2004
2003
2003
2002
2004
2004
2004

2004
2004
2003
2004
2004
2004

2002
2002
2001
2001
2002

3,19
3,48

distants 600m
2,14
2,16
2,19
2,22
2,52
DNF
DNF

distants 600m

2,03
2,04

2,09
2,20
2,28
2,34
2,37
2,47
2,54
2,55
3,20
3,21
3,34

distants 1200m
5,00
5,02
5,07
5,17
5,44
5,56
5,57

distants 1200m
4,29
4,37
4,44
5,03
5,35
7,03

distants 1200m
4,54
4,58
5,05
5,15
5,24



Poisid P14
1. Tanel Muusikus
2. Askar Neumann
3. Priit Jarv
Neiud N16
1. Carena Roomets
2. Carolina Roomets
3. llona Milberg
4, Ragne Randmae
5. Meriliis Kukk
6. Kerstin Misko

Noormehed M16

Kris-Gregor Edo
Henri Harm
Joosep Perv
Sten-Jorgen Leis
Rayan Napast
Kristo Jesse
Tanel Muusikus
Priit Jarv

Taivo Muusikus

ounswWNE

Noormehed M18

1. Taavi Perv
Naised N19

1. Aveli Tattar

2. Kadri Pilm

3. Merilin Treu

4. Helen Elias

5. Egita Stahovska

6. Serelin Zverev

7. Grete Allilender

8. Heleri Rebane

9. Kaisa Lipping

10. Eve Roomets

11. Maire Pihlap

12. Kadi Koppel
Naised N35

1. Margit Lohmus

2. Marju Toom

3. Kersti Sults
Naised N45

1. Maris Jaama

2. Kaja Tattar

3. Diana Genrihov

4, Tiina Neumann

(s. 2001.-2002. a)

(s. 1999. a vGi hiljem)

(s. 1999. a vGi hiljem)

(s. 1997-1998. a)

(s. 1996.-1981. a)

(s. 1980.-1971. a)

(s. 1970.-1961. a)

Hummuli
Torva
Hummuli

Voru
Voru
Lati
Viljandi
Otepaa
2003

Viljandi
Puka
Voru
2005
Tallinn
Valga
Hummuli
Hummuli
Hummuli

Voru

Valga
Torva
Helme
Torva
Lati
Viljandi
Torva
Torva
Palupera
Voru
Tartu
Torva

Valga
Torva
Torva

Torva
Valga
Valga
Torva

2001
2001
2002

2005
2007
1999
2000
2000
49.31

1999
2000
2001
35.39
2000
1999
2001
2002
2004

1998

1996
1983
44.03
1991
1982
1996
1993
1990
1985
1984
1986
1986

1978
1974
1975

1967
1969
1968
1969

distants 1200m
4,32
5,10
6,06

distants 9km

39.43
40.22
42.24
43,21
44.01

distants 9km

34.13
35.20
35.31

38.09
40.59
DNF
DNF
DNF

distants 9km
34.18

distants 9km

40.26
40.46

44.54
46.49
47.30
47.59
48.36
49.27
51.17
53.02
54.05

distants 9 km

41.39
43.08
44.30

distants 9km

40.28
47.31
47.34
1,00.18



Mehed M19 (s. 1996.-1976. a)

1. Margus Koor
2. Kaspar Songisepp
3. Ever Sinisalu
4, Madis Annus
5. Raivo Lemberg
6. Rauno Usberg
7. Indrek Kangur
8. Aimo Raudsepp
9. Argo Neumann
10. Martin Malm
11. Indrek Kadak
12. Raul Lepik
13. Raivo Laanemets
14. Mikko Pihtje
15. Renno Rehtla
16. Ernesto Lopez
17. Erki Saks
18. Aigis Kork
19. Argo Kaldmae
20. Heiki Pilm
22. Viljar Koppel
Mehed M40 (s. 1975.-1966. a)
1. Kajar Tilga
2. Janek Sumberg
3. Aigars Feldmanis
4, Hillar Viksi
5. Urmas Treu
6. Margo Malm
7. Viktor Pdhklaméae
Mehed M50 (s. 1965.-1956. a)
1. Aivar Jesse
2. Jaanus Vork
3. Hare Unt
Mehed M60+ (s. 1955.a. voi varem)
1. Aivar Lillipuu
2. Ants Kuusik
3. Rainis Uibo
4, Juhan Riit
5. Heino Laiapea
Kepikond distants 9km

Lenna Hingla
Roman Ojastu
Eve Tilk
Katariina Mehide
Aivi Mehide
Anne Tonts

Voru
Rongu
Torva
Tallinn
Helme
Torva
Torva
Tolliste
Torva
Torva
Torva
Valga
Elva
Torva
Helme
Torva
Torva
Rongu
Puka
Torva
Vihula

Puka v
Helme v
Lati
Rongu
Helme
Torva
Helme

Valga
Torva
Hummuli

Torva
Viljandi
Hummuli
Valga
P&drala

Valga
Tartu
Torva
Torva
Torva
Torva

1979
1980
1978
1980
1976
1989
1990
1976
1994
1993
1995
1980
1985
1989
1985
1993
1983
1976
1987
1981
1977

1967
1975
1966
1966
1972
1970
1969

1959
1961
1957

1954
1949
1955
1947
1951

1982
1963
1965
2002
1966
1957

distants 9km

31.44
34.04
34.40
37.56
38.23
38.34
38.44
38.46
39.03
39.04
39.39
39.49
40.41
43.14
44.06
44.56
45.39
46.15
46.17
46.18
49.57

distants 9km

33.26
38.31
38.52
39.48
40.35
44.42
46.16

distants 9km

37.21
38.47
47.39

distants 9km

38.49
40.05
46.30
54.06
59.38



